- 1 HB172
- 2 115901-1
- 3 By Representative Collier (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Mobile County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 12-JAN-10

1	115901-1:n:12/30/2009:FC/ll LRS2009-5357
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Mobile County; to authorize the license
14	commissioner of the county to select and appoint certain
15	employees; and to provide for the salary and method of payment
16	of the employees.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. The License Commissioner of Mobile County
19	may appoint a qualified person to serve as a secretary to the
20	license commissioner who shall serve at the pleasure of the
21	license commissioner. The salary of the secretary shall not
22	exceed that of the salary of the secretaries to the Mobile
23	County Commissioners and shall be payable in equal
24	installments upon warrants drawn from the county treasury in
25	the same manner as county employees.
26	Section 2. When additional positions are approved
27	and budgeted by the Mobile County Commission, the license

commissioner may appoint and employ two additional persons to 1 2 serve at the discretion of the license commissioner at a salary commensurate with Mobile County Personnel Board pay 3 plan B, range 24.0. The appointees by the license commissioner 5 shall be inclusive and reflect the racial, gender, geographic, urban/rural, and economic diversity of the county. 6 7 Section 3. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the 8 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law. 9